

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3368/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2025 in CR MBA No. 53003/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

SHISHUPAL @ SHISHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52329/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 52330/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 52331/2026-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Loveleen Kaithwas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Md. Anshul Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Copy of the counter affidavit has been served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week.
3. List next week.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)